The following is an illustrative and pro forma consolidated balance sheet, consolidated
income statement and consolidated cash flow statement of the Group which has been
prepared on the basis of the notes set out below for the purpose of illustrating the effect of
the disposal of the Company’s entire direct and indirect equity and loan interests, held
through subsidiaries, in its Indian mobile telecommunications operation comprising
Hutchison Essar and its subsidiaries (the “Transaction”) as if it had taken place on 30
September 2006 for the pro forma consolidated balance sheet and 1 January 2006 for the
pro forma consolidated income statement and consolidated cash flow statement. This pro
forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of
its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position and financial
results of the Group had the Transaction been completed as at 30 September 2006 and 1
January 2006 respectively or at any future date.

I. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

HK$ millions

Unadjusted
consolidated

balance sheet of
the Group as at

30 September
2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (a) Note (b)

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2,506 (1,472) 85,900 86,934
Trade and other receivables 9,687 (5,846) 3,841
Stocks 664 (39) 625
Derivative financial assets 8 (7) 1

Total current assets 12,865 91,401

Non-current assets
Fixed assets 29,149 (12,433) 16,716
Goodwill 19,076 (13,063) 6,013
Other intangible assets 10,629 (1,690) 8,939
Other non-current assets 3,618 (115) 3,503
Deferred tax assets 968 (581) 387
Associated companies 2 2

Total non-current assets 63,442 35,560

Total assets 76,307 126,961

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 12,084 (6,678) 5,406
Borrowings 16,680 (8,193) 8,487
Current income tax liabilities 150 (126) 24
Derivative financial liabilities 292 292

Total current liabilities 29,206 14,209

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-1 –

A. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

I. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (continued)

HK$ millions

Unadjusted
consolidated

balance sheet of
the Group as at

30 September
2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (a) Note (b)

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 21,690 (6,967) 14,723
Amounts due to related

companies – (8,986) 8,986 –
Deferred tax liabilities 1,045 (50) 995
Other non-current liabilities 2,936 (204) 2,732

Total non-current liabilities 25,671 18,450

Total liabilities 54,877 32,659

EQUITY
Capital and reserves

attributable to equity holders
of the Company

Share capital 1,189 1,189
Reserves 14,973 (747) 1,014 91,140

75,900

16,162 92,329
Minority interest 5,268 (3,295) 1,973

Total equity 21,430 94,302

Total equity and liabilities 76,307 126,961

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-2 –

A. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

II. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

HK$ millions

Unadjusted
consolidated

income
statement of the

Group for the
nine months

ended 30
September 2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (c) Note (d)

Continuing operations:
Turnover 24,028 (10,852) 13,176
Cost of inventories sold (1,730) 139 (1,591)
Staff costs (1,890) 468 (1,422)
Depreciation and amortisation (3,727) 882 (2,845)
Other operating expenses (13,120) 6,752 (6,368)

Operating profit before
disposal of investments
and others 3,561 950

Profit on disposal of
investments and others 43 78,167 78,210

Operating profit 3,604 79,160
Interest and other finance

costs, net (1,941) 750 (1,191)
Share of results of associated

companies (1) (1)

Profit before taxation 1,662 77,968
Current taxation charge (587) 207 (380)
Deferred taxation (charge)/credit 58 (96) (38)

Profit for the period 1,133 77,550

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-3 –

A. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

III. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Cash Flow Statement

HK$ millions

Unadjusted
consolidated

cash flow
statement of the

Group for the
nine months

ended 30
September 2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (e) Note (f)

Cash generated from operations 5,377 (2,828) 2,549
Interest received 84 (38) 46
Interest and other finance costs

paid (1,631) 737 (894)
Taxes paid (555) 164 (391)

Net cash generated from operating
activities 3,275 1,310

Cash flows from investing
activities

Purchases of fixed assets (5,050) 4,029 (1,021)
Upfront and fixed periodic

payments for telecommunication
licences (111) (111)

Additions to customer acquisition
and retention costs (343) (343)

Additions to prepaid capacity and
maintenance (29) (29)

Advanced payments for network
roll out (160) (160)

Non-current loan to a related
company (110) 110 –

Prepayments for acquisition of
subsidiaries (788) 788 –

Decrease in long-term deposits 15 15
Proceeds on disposal of fixed

assets 20 (2) 18
Purchases of subsidiaries, net of

cash acquired 40 (40) –
Purchase of transmission business (124) (124)
Increase in investment in

subsidiaries (5,259) 5,259 –
Proceeds on disposal of

subsidiaries, net of cash
disposed of 2 85,900 85,902

Net cash used in investing activities (11,897) 84,147

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-4 –

A. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

III. Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Cash Flow Statement (continued)

HK$ millions

Unadjusted
consolidated

cash flow
statement of the

Group for the
nine months

ended 30
September 2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
Remaining

Group

Note (e) Note (f)

Cash flows from financing
activities

Net cash flows from financing
activities 7,634 (7,451) 183

Proceeds from exercise of share
options of the Company 21 21

Proceeds from exercise of share
options of a subsidiary 54 54

Equity contribution from minority
shareholders 1,368 (1,173) 195

Dividend paid to minority
shareholders of a subsidiary (199) (199)

Repayment of loan from minority
shareholders of a subsidiary (187) (187)

Decrease in restricted cash 1 1

Net cash provided by financing
activities 8,692 68

Increase in cash and cash
equivalents 70 (445) 85,900 85,525

Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of period 2,436 (1,027) 1,409

Cash and cash equivalents at end
of period 2,506 (1,472) 85,900 86,934

APPENDIX II PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF
THE REMAINING GROUP

– II-5 –

A. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)

IV. Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

Notes:

(a) The adjustment reflects the de-consolidation of the assets and liabilities of the Sale Group, assuming that the
Transaction had taken place on 30 September 2006.

(b) The adjustment reflects (i) the net cash inflow amounting to approximately HK$85,900 million for the Company’s
economic interests in the Sale Group, calculated based on the enterprise value of US$18,800 million (approximately